## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 14 by Representative Pearson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and (E)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "511(1),
- 3 822(A)(5), 1162(A)(2), 1302(A)(6) and (7),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, delete "1821(B)(4) and (5)" and insert "1821(B)(5)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4, delete "2091(B)(1) and (2)" and insert "2091(B)(1)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 14, after "(E)," delete the line in its entirety and insert "511(1), 822(A)(5),
- 10 1162(A)(2), 1302(A)(6) and (7), 1541,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 15, delete "1821(B)(4) and (5)" and insert "1821(B)(5)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 15, delete "2091(B)(1) and (2)" and insert "2091(B)(1)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 5, after "contrary," insert "a member of the House Committee on Retirement
- 17 appointed by"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 6, after "and the" delete "president" and insert "chairman"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, line 6, after "Senate" insert "Committee on Retirement, ex officio,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 2, line 7, after "voting" delete "ex officio"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 12, after "contrary," insert "a member of the House Committee on
- 26 Retirement appointed by"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, line 13, after "and the" delete "president" and insert "chairman"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 13, after "Senate" insert "Committee on Retirement, ex officio,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 14, after "voting" delete "ex officio"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 2, line 17, after "The" insert "member of the House Committee on Retirement
- 7 appointed by the"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 2, line 18, delete "president" and insert "chairman"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 2, line 18, after "Senate" insert "Committee on Retirement"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 2, line 25, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 14 Retirement appointed by the"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 2, line 26, after "Representatives," delete "ex officio, or his" and insert "or the
- 17 member's"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 2, delete lines 27 and 28 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 21 On page 3, line 5, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 22 Retirement appointed by the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 3, line 6, after "Legislature," delete "ex officio, or his" and insert "or the member's"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 3, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- On page 3, line 14, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 29 Retirement appointed by the"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 3, line 15, after "Representatives," delete "ex officio, or his" and insert "or the
- 32 <u>member's</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 3, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 3, line 23, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 5 Retirement appointed by the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 7 On page 3, line 24, delete "his" and insert "the member's"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 9 On page 3, at line 25, delete "president" and insert "chairman of the Retirement Committee"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 4, line 12, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 12 Retirement appointed by the"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 4, line 14, delete "president" and insert "chairman"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 32</u>
- On page 4, line 14, after "Senate" insert "Committee on Retirement, ex officio,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 33</u>
- On page 4, line 15, after "serve as" delete "ex officio"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 20 On page 4, line 22, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 21 Retirement appointed by the"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 23 On page 4, line 23, delete "his" and insert "the member's"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 25 On page 4, line 23, delete "president" and insert "chairman"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 4, line 23, after "of the" insert "Retirement Committee of the"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 29 On page 4, line 24, after "Senate" insert "of the Louisiana Legislature, ex officio,"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 31 On page 4, line 25, after "voting," delete "ex officio"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 2 On page 5, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 4 On page 5, line 8, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 5 Retirement appointed by the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 7 On page 5, line 9, after delete "ex officio member, or his" and insert "member, or the
- 8 member's"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- On page 5, line 9, delete "his" and insert "the member's"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- On page 5, line 20, delete "president" and insert "chairman"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- On page 5, line 21, after "Senate" insert "Retirement Committee"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- On page 5, line 22, after "shall be" insert "a member of the House Committee on Retirement
- 17 appointed by"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- On page 5, line 23, delete "his" and insert "the member's"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- 21 On page 5, line 23, after "voting" delete "ex officio"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- On page 6, line 1, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 24 Retirement appointed by the"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- On page 6, line 2, delete "ex officio, or his" and insert "or the member's"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- 28 On page 6, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 30 On page 6, line 16, change "four" to "three"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 53

- 1 On page 6, line 17, after "include" delete the remainder of the line and on line 18 delete "or
- 2 his designee,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 4 On page 6, line 18, delete "president" and insert "chairman"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 6 On page 6, line 18, after "Senate" insert "Committee on Retirement"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 8 On page 6, line 20, after "designee;" insert "a member of the House Committee on
- 9 Retirement appointed by the speaker of the House of Representatives or the member's
- 10 <u>designee;</u>"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 57</u>
- On page 7, line 6, delete "The" and insert "A member of the House Committee on
- 13 Retirement appointed by the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- On page 7, line 7, delete "president" and insert "chairman"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- On page 7, line 7, after "Senate" insert "Committee on Retirement"